TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH STRABANE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SPECIAL MEETING

Tuesday, February 8, 2022 – 10:00 a.m.

AGENDA

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

- 2. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>
- 3. Public Comment Time

The Township Board of Supervisors allocates a period of time during this item for those individuals who would like the opportunity to address the Board of Supervisors on any matter. Each person addressing the Board of Supervisors is asked to limit their comments to a maximum of three (3) minutes.

- 4. Announcements
- 5. Unfinished Business
 - A. An Ordinance Providing for the Creation of a Fire Hydrant District and Fixing of the Millage for the Fire Hydrant Assessment by the Board of Supervisors of South Strabane Township Upon the Owners of Real Property Situated Within Seven Hundred Eighty (780') Feet of any Fire Hydrant Located in Said Township and Benefitted Thereby; Said Assessment to be Based Upon the Tax Assessment of Property for County Purposes
- 6. New Business
- 7. Adjournment

Upcoming Meetings:

All meetings take place in the Mae C. Reynolds Meeting Room (550 Washington Road) unless otherwise noted. Please refer to the Township's website at southstrabane.com to confirm as meeting days and times may change.

Board of Supervisors Non-Legislative Meeting	February 8 th at 10:00 a.m.
Planning Commission Rescheduled Meeting	February 10 th at 7:00 p.m.
Zoning Hearing Board Meeting CANCELLED	February 14 th at 6:00 p.m.
Green Team Meeting	February 17 th at 5:00 p.m.
Board of Supervisors Regular Meeting	February 22 nd at 7:00 p.m.